

MODZMA

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 1

AD!	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HIICK	RAMMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TERMS	OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/						
BID OPENING DATE:	11/	06/20	reconstruction and in their continuous and	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	Uktobbteiteb oordebleeberdebbreitiging	303030000000000000000000000000000000000				
0001		JE	3	962-73		42
		1				\$1,657,725,00
	RECLAMATI	ON: R	RESTORAT	ION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	

			-		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		- 1				
	THE WEST	VIDET	INTA PIID	CHASING DIVISION,	EUD THE VCENCA	
				T. OF ENVIRONMEN		
				DM QUALIFIED CONT		
				LL LABOR AND MATE		
	t .	F		E ABANDONED MINE	PROJECT KNOWN AS	
	t .	\$		ILE PROJECT.		
				THE COMMUNITY O	F CARLISLE,	
	BUUMER, W	ESI V	TREINIA	(FAYETTE CO.).		
	A MANDATO	RY DN	STTE PI	REBID CONFERENCE	SHALL RE HELD ON	
	10/08/08					
				IN BID DISQUALI		
				EXTENSIVE FOOT TR		
	DIFFICULT	TERR	RAIN AND.	OR DURING INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	
	DIDECTION		DDEDID			RECEIVED
	DIRECTION	SIU	LKFRID:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FROM OAK	нті .	TAKE RI	OUTE 19 SOUTH, GO	APPROXIMATELY O	8 NOV 13 AM 9:22
				ONTO ROUTE 612 T		
				ES ON ROUTE 612.		JACLESS RULLIVISION
	WILL BE O	N YOU	JR RIGHT	•		STATE OF W
			***************************************			1
	DIANC AND	en-	`TETOATT	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED EDOM HUDED	
	DEETCE AM	IRD	401 57TI	ST., SE, CHARLE	CTON WYDER,	
	PH. 304-9	26-04	185 UPON	PAYMENT OF \$25.0	O NON-REFUNDARIE	
				MADE BY CHECK OR		
	NO CASH W					
			 	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1 Cari	Ta)		TELEPHONE Q	84-3528 DATE	1/13/08
TITLE		FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS SUANCE	
Wre5id	ent	_	55-071	7/3 <i>5</i>	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DODZMA

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 2

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTEN	TION OF:	
	DOLIMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø#-¤ ±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/	2008		,							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LIZE	OUAN	TITY	uoe	CAT.	ITEMANUI	ARFR		HANT DOICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT NOTICE WITHIN IS RECIPTORED TO WEST ARBITRATES ARBITRATES ARBITRATE SUPPLIES OR IN ARBITRATE SUPPLIES ARBITRATE SUPPLIE	T 5 PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR D. TO ARE HE SPE ATES: D AT	OCEED CHASE CHA	THAR DASS OF DIR INFORMATION INTRA U.S. INS CON INS CO	YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR FAYETT 21-5A, ET RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE VENDOR KERS' COM	CT IS T THE NOT SPECIFI CONSID PURCHAS MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR BID AND UBCONTR NT OF L E COUNT , SEQ. DE TO A PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT HEREBY IS REQU PENSATI	O BE ICE ED, ERED ON ACTO ABOR Y, PRITANY CECTS DEL IRED ON I	PERFORME) TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO RESERVES UPON WRITT ORKMANSHIE NOT CONFORMANSHIE NOT CONFORMANSHIE NOT CONFORMANSHIE ORKMANSHIE NOT CONFORMANSHIE ORKMANSHIE NOT CONFORMANSHIE ORKMANSHIE ORK	D D O THE TEN P RM AY WAGE	AMQUNT
								RNISH PROC)F	
	DF COM	1ERCIA	L GENE	RAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE	PRIOR TO		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NOITION	\$	\$33.833.538	
SIGNATURE		<u>viena meni errori prodiciti</u>	:			TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE	
TITLE		FE	N			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

DATE PRINTED

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

25312

&H-₽ ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

09/18/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE			E SPECIFIED I OF INSURANCE	N
•	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SH ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRA	IN
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B DR BUS	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS	BLE THEALSO FOR PROVIETTE TY COT VIRWED FCHECK	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA OR PR S ARE	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10 PTABLE	E BOND AND LA F THE CONTRAC CERTIFIED CH FURNISHED BY D BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT ATERIAL BOND	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A THE ED WILL NAL E
	BOND C OF THE	OVERIN SUCCE ****	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SYSTE OR.	M WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREM	,
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1	E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	1	.16. HE
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TI		NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	IN			***************************************	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA .	j.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/									*
BID OPENING DATE:	(Personal et austro de com	11/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUA	MBER .	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	1		1		S.OSMRE.G *****		******	·*******	6
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONI RS LICEN IVISION	IN THIS ITRACTORS IRACTORS ISE MAY BE OF LABOR	
	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH	A STA BIDDE EIR B MPLET	TE CO R TO ID.	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	Ann
	CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	1		1.11/1	34.11.1.	r. Alea	varing,	*.
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT.	-	1		
		•		APP	LICABLE L	AW			
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR By T	E CODE, P ING DIVIS OVIDED IN HE PURCHA NG THIS P	ION POL THE "R SING DI	ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION I	EMENTS,	
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		VOITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

REP14444

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601
BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I
333 A CALL ROAD
CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESION, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	IA .		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008		I	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH	CONTRADIO	CTS	
•	3	BED IN			ION PROVI PARAGRAP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E		AS	
			ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP Alendar D					
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED. RENCE IS	IN THE	EVEN	T THAT A		
	PROCEE		L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	· · ·	1 -			
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	TENANCE: LS AND WO					
1	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S	DES. I	N THE	ABSENCE		
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND	RV	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU R FROM TH	ARANTEE	D BY	THE		
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL LIEVE THE	ACCEPT	ANCE	NOR THE		
					LIGENCE O WITHIN TH					
		EDIED N NOTI	CE.		ENSE OF T					
			ILL M	AINTA	E ONE-YEA IN THE PR	OJECT T	O THE	CONDITIO		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	F THE ACC E NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WORKM	ANSHIP OF		
	GUARAN		RIOD		HE WORK T BE CORRE					
		I		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS:			
SIGNATURE	un angen aplantenten kapta di Andre Entralia di Andre			anna ataininintalahahahahahahahahahaha	opungan ayun ayun darda darba da	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM<

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

3			Α	ΟĮ	ÞΑ	E	ŠŠ	C	XÇ	P	F	ŧΕ	S	ρ	O	N	D	Ξħ	VÇ.	Æ	1	Ö	Α	1	T	3	ĮŢ	IC	Ν	C	F
					_																										

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		JEH	MS OF SAI	H oodingston	SHIPV	A	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS		
09/18/						······································				
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/06/	<u> 2008 </u>	transcaudanio (c. c.		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUK	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
		(0)								
	CONCER	(3)					RIOD SHALL NOT			
							PERFORMANCE 1	LIME		
	ALLUII				R THE CON					
	FUDTUE	D DEET					EGETATION MAY	BE		
	CONTAI				IECHNICA	r Sheri	FICATIONS			
	CONIAL	MED VE	KETH.							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.					•		
	(3)				ACT MAV D	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	O.D.		
	TN PAR						PURCHASING,	OR		
							R REMEDY IT MA	NV		
							GIVEN NOT LESS			
							CE, (DELIVERED			
							ED) OF INTENT			
	TO TER							e de constant		
			•							
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	JL .		
	VENDOR									
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	AYS		
	PERMIT						PMENT AND			
					THE JOB S			uu aana		
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	n l		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	7				
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		÷			
							HALL BE IN			
	ACCORD.	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED FOR THE			
l .			- 1	E CAR	LISLE REF	USE PIL	E	## P		
	PROJEC							Table 1		
							BY REFERENCE			
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN A	ARE		
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	OF		
	35 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY ESME	R & ASS	OCIATES, INC.			
·	(()	A VM = 1.		0045						
	(6) P.				LETION:	DATOU T	0 000			
		IHE	CONIK	ALIUK	SHALL FU	KMT2H I	U DEP AN			
		I		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	enamenta futesta la la distributa distributa di il ilia.			entere de la		TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		 FE	IN							
		l,					ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ωI+a+

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7)APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN



VENDOR

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

₩ 4 α-±ο

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADD CM

SIGNATURE

TITLE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 9

ADD	RESS COR	RESPOND	ENCETOA	TTENTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

FEIN

25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0H+P-+C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14444

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14444... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. s: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

SHIP VIA

DEP14444

PAGE 12

FREIGHTTERMS

MANUAL ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B.

25304 304-926-0499

09/18/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	11/06/2008		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QU/	NTITY UOP	CAT I	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDENI	DUM(S) MAY	BE CAUSE FOI	Soul C Basil O. C	GNATURE	etniz Onc.
REV.	11/96	NOTICE			
A SIGN	NED BID MUS	T BE SUBMIT	TED TO:		
F	PURCHASING BUILDING 15	GTON STREET	, EAST		
	IVELOPE OR	ONTAIN THIS THE BID MAY		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:		CB-23			
RFQ. N	10.:	DEP14444	†		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 13

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *****

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601.57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F	ОВ	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	/2008	T		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			3						
	BID OP	ENTNO	DATE.	11	/06/2008				
	DID CI	LHING	DAIL.	1	0072000				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM				
					Министрания				
	DIEACE	DDOV		- A X .	IIII	040F TT			
	LU CUN	TACT N	IDE A	CAPDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR E	CASE II	IS NECE	ESSARY	
	10 0011	INCI		OAKDI	E				
	_		.		984-3	<u> ろすり </u>			·
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):	,		500 ACC
					PRINT CL	Carpe	nter	/	
	:		***************************************		WEIGHE				
		•							
				<u> </u>	A				
		~			D OF RFQ				. \$1,657,725,∞
	****	1412	15 1	HE EN	D OF KFO	DEP14	444 ***	*** TOTAI	-: 1,601,100, -
			İ						

:				The state of the s					
				The state of the s			TOTAL STATE OF THE		
			-						
			***************************************				the state of the s		
				!					

				ĺ					
CICAIATHING				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	······································
TITLE		F	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Carlisle Refuse Pile Requisition # DEP14444

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
Address:	Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc. 333-A Call Road Charleston, WV 25312	

	T.			
ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
			-a - 24	• 76 4
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	35,000,00	\$ 35,000,00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	7100000	2015-60
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	21,800.60	\$ 21,800.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)	2001	\$ 20000
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	20,600.00	\$ 20,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	3,00	s 2/800 00
5.0	10,600.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot		31,000
6.0	40.0 A.C.	Revegetation, per plan acre	1,500.00	\$ 60,000,00
7.0	700.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated w/Mat Lining, per lineal foot	15,00	0 22 612
7.1	2,300.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	54,00	$\psi \sim 1/CC$
7.2	2,000.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	19.00	\$ 108,000.00
7.3	600.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	4900	
7.4	400.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	109.00	<u> </u>
7.5	400.0 L.F.	20' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	709,	\$ 43,600.00 \$
		per lineal foot	120,00	\$ 108,000.00
7.6	900.0 L.F.	40' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	-120.	\$ 100,1900
		per lineal foot	35,00	\$ 7000,00
7.7		24" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	4/100	\$ 20,000.00
7.8	500.0 L.F.	30" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	2100	
7.9	100.0 L.F.	Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	550.00	\$ 2,750.00
7.10	5.0 L.S./EA.	Stone Check Dam, per lump sum, per each Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	1.75	\$ 8/0 8 175 00
8.0	315,700.0 C.Y.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	5.600,00	\$ 196 000,00
12.0	35.0 AC.	Structure Demolition, per lump sum	7.500,00	\$ 7,500,00
13.0	600.0 Ton	Coarse Rock Fill, per ton	10,00	\$ 10000,00
14.1	30.0 C.Y.	Concrete Cap, per cubic yard	200.00	\$ 6,000,00
14.2	400.0 L.F.	Reconstructed Access Road, per lineal foot	21.00	\$ 8 400,00
15.1	400.0 L.F.	Reconstructed Access Road, per mical tool		\$ 5, 400.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		,		\$
		TOTAL		\$ 1,657,725,00
**************************************				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Basil A. Carpenter Excapting Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0717135 Address: 333-A Call Road City: Charleston State: UN Zip Code: 25312 Phone: 984-3528 Fax No.: 984-3528 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Rasi A. Carpenter, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1/1/3/08 Signature Sun Computer Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Basil H. Carpenter En	clavating Inc.
Authorized Signature: Last Carnotte	Date: 1/1/3/68
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	• / /



U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Welcome Amy Willoughby

Entity Page

Logout Help

HOME

ENTITY APPLICATION PERMIT VIOLATION

MAINTENANCE

Back to Search

New Entity

Click flend for the Office of Surface Mining website

Update Entity

Evaluate

Delete Entity

REPORTING

Entity OFT

Lock OFT

Entity Number 247529

Entity Name Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.

* First Name

Middle Name

Alias

Tax ID

550717135

Memo

AML CONTRACTOR, NC from 3 & B Excavating, Inc. (139781) on 4/1/2008

Created

5/8/2008

Updated

5/8/2008

Source

awilloughby@osmre.gov

EntityType

Business

Addresses

Relationships Applications Permits Comments

New R	clationshi	<u> ئا ئالى ئى ئىلىدۇرى ئىلىكى ئۇلىكى بىرىكى بىلىكى ئالىدۇرى ئالىلىدۇرى ئالىلىدۇرى بىلىدۇرى بىلىدۇرى بىلىدۇرى بىل</u>	도등(***원당학교교기 현실학(*)***********************************	lentarias	mgi idhirati quada <u>quatum</u> giq isto		anderes sincia e na mero y ann de employa de del principal de la compansión de la compansió	ene modeline en delega en d	managai ya saa danaa
Parent Entity		Sub-Entity			Description	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date	
: Select !	2475 2 9	Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	139781	J & B Excavating	Inc	Name Change	0	4/1/2008	
Select	247529	Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	155476	Carpenter	Basil A	President	0	4/1/2008	; ;
Selecr	2475 29	Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	155476	Carpenter	Basil A	Secretary	0	4/1/2008	
Select	247529	Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	155476	Carpenter E	Basil A	Shareholder	100	4/1/2008	

____-08-2008 THU 05:02 PM AVS

FAX NO. 859 260 8418

P. 111 P. 03

Page 2 of 2

...tity

	leloci	247529	Carpenter Excavating Inc.	156494	Carpenter	Kevin	Treasurer	0	4/1/2008	
	lelect	24 7 529	Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	156494	Carpenter	Kevin	Vice President	٥	4/1/2008	
The second	•	,	ران رخت <u>سع</u> ر دو روز و		Showing		*			ļ.

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP 14444

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,I	Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
of Charleston	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Sioux Falls , SD	, a corporation c	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
SD with its principal office in	n the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$
well and truly to be made, we jointly and so	everally bind ourselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obliga	ation is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14444 - Carlisle Refuse Pile - Ac	cording to Plans & Specifications	}
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds a	and the Principal shall enter into a co nd insurance required by the bid or pr	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of some force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation	d and agreed that the liability of the Si	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	I, hereby stipulates and agrees that the of the time within which the Obligee r	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be aff	ixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of November	,2008	
Principal Corporate Seal		Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Jan (Japula)
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		•
		Basil Carpenter President (Title)
		Western Surety Company
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		Li. IM
	<u>.</u>	By: / Olucia H. / Cyl
	Patricia A. Moye, WV	/ Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of October, 2008.

SEAV Y

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 7th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.